
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($28000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 366121	 Dariym (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 18.5%
2	 222320	 French Defense (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 Y Barberot	 15.6%
3	 198	 Bodyman (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 A Suborics	 6.8%
4	 876946	 Up To The Moon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 2.6%	 Mlle G Gadbled	 8.7%
5	 244362	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 5.9%
6	 742959	 Wrong Colour (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 9.7%	 P Decouz	 13.0%
7	 8111	 Djenne (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 F R Monfort	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Dariym (fr)
	 2	 French Defense (fr)
	 5	 I Am Incredible (fr)
	 7	 Djenne (fr)

3	 Bodyman (fr)	 100%
2	 French Defense (fr)	 33%
5	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 33%
1	 Dariym (fr)	 17%

7	 Djenne (fr)	 100%
1	 Dariym (fr)	 50%
3	 Bodyman (fr)	 50%
2	 French Defense (fr)	 44%
5	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 25%

5	 I Am Incredible	 1:09.63
7	 Djenne (fr)	 1:09.78
6	 Wrong Colour	 1:10.34
1	 Dariym (fr)	 1:10.64
2	 French Defense 	1:10.84

Race Preview: Dariym (fr) One to beat. French Defense (fr) One for the shortlist. I Am Incredible 
(fr) Finished 2nd last time out and is capable of winning a race of this. Djenne (fr) Looking to notch up 
four wins in a row.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($30000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 	 Letsroll (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 J C Rouget	 23.4%
2	 	 Alakai (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
3	 	 Rocket Rise (usa)	 57	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Chr Head	 29.8%
4	 	 Fakarava (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 18.5%
5	 	 Havrianka (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 9.4%	 Tim Donworth	 14.2%
6	 	 Asturias (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 N Roch	 11.8%
7	 	 Orlhena (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 4.5%	 Mlle V Head	 8.3%
8	 	 Dare To Dream (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 G Hernon	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Letsroll (ire)
	 2	 Alakai (fr)
	 4	 Fakarava (fr)
	 3	 Rocket Rise (usa)

Race Preview: Letsroll (ire) Too Darn Hot filly out of Longina. Alakai (fr) Sea The Stars filly out of 
Altyn Orda. Fakarava (fr) Le Havre filly out of Vespera. Rocket Rise (usa) Bucchero filly out of Rate 
Change.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 Deauville	 --   2000m
1	 622210	 Nepalais (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 F Chappet	 14.9%
2	 376942	 Laos (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
3	 859700	 True Tedesco (ger)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 S Smrczek	 5.9%
4	 153072	 Bemer (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 A Suborics	 6.8%
5	 611746	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 59.5	 [	14]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
6	 361122	 Lokman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 17.1%	 J Reynier	 21.2%
7	 220702	 Dantes (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 C Ferland	 16.9%
8	 006180	 Bazoques (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 9.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.1%
9	 8576	 Like Magic (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.5%	 Z Semenka	 0.0%
10	 040850	 Panjaman (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 S Cerulis	 7.3%
11	 003061	 The Laureate (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 M D Sanchez	 12.0%
12	 234334	 Grand Balcon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 J Merienne	 2.5%
13	 157550	 Va S’y Mix (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 O Trigodet	 9.0%
14	 613140	 Bevan (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.7%	 L Gadbin	 9.8%
15	 256033	 Swiss Bank	 56	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 O De	 5.7%
16	 252113	 North Hunter (ire)	 55.5	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 8.0%	 Frau E Meder	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Shannkiyr (usa)
	 7	 Dantes (ger)
	 14	 Bevan (fr)
	 1	 Nepalais (fr)

12	Grand Balcon (fr)	 33%
1	 Nepalais (fr)	 29%
6	 Lokman (fr)	 17%
10	Panjaman (fr)	 10%
8	 Bazoques (fr)	 8%

16	 North Hunter (ire)	 78%
7	 Dantes (ger)	 73%
6	 Lokman (fr)	 67%
1	 Nepalais (fr)	 58%
11	 The Laureate (fr)	 58%

6	 Lokman (fr)	 2:00.68
7	 Dantes (ger)	 2:00.85
15	 Swiss Bank	 2:01.05
16	 North Hunter 	 2:01.67
13	 Va S’y Mix (fr)	 2:02.80

Race Preview: Shannkiyr (usa) Each way claims. Dantes (ger) Leading claims. Bevan (fr) Should 
make his presence felt. Nepalais (fr) Should run well.

RACE  4	 9:50 PM	 ($30000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 	 Lovers Day (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
2	 	 Calandagan (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 18.5%
3	 	 Safwan	 58	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 E D Monfort	 12.2%
4	 	 Sacha Sunrise (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.5%	 F Vermeulen	 9.5%
5	 	 Prince Of Clouds (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 M D Sanchez	 12.0%
6	 	 Ouro Preto (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
7	 	 Metropolitan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 M Baratti	 8.0%
8	 	 Sitoi	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.4%
9	 	 Retouch (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 J C Rouget	 23.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Calandagan (ire)
	 8	 Sitoi
	 9	 Retouch (fr)
	 5	 Prince Of Clouds (fr)

Race Preview: Calandagan (ire) Gleneagles colt out of Calayana. Sitoi Siyouni colt out of Only 
Green. Retouch (fr) Demarchelier colt out of Sketches Of Spain. Prince Of Clouds (fr) Almanzor 
gelding out of Sound Of The Sea.

RACE  5	 10:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Deauville	 --   1900m
1	 551815	 Inattendu (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 E Lyon	 6.6%
2	 261717	 Selket (ire)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 Y Fouin	 8.5%
3	 035211	 Muelheimer Perle	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.7%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
4	 893949	 Vesinaba (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.0%	 J Silva	 0.0%
5	 656377	 Lunaticos (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 Pier Menard	 0.0%
6	 665297	 Nights On Broadway (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 L Pontoir	 9.9%
7	 500365	 Onaria (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 J J Arellano	 0.0%
8	 488266	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 M Geisler	 15.4%
9	 026640	 Royal Monarch	 56	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 E Lyon	 6.6%
10	 540070	 Golfing Star (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 A Badel	 7.0%	 S Cerulis	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 Onaria (fr)
	 9	 Royal Monarch
	 1	 Inattendu (fr)
	 3	 Muelheimer Perle

7	 Onaria (fr)	 33%
4	 Vesinaba (fr)	 33%
2	 Selket (ire)	 20%
10	Golfing Star (ire)	 17%
1	 Inattendu (fr)	 10%

Race Preview: Onaria (fr) Winning chance. Royal Monarch Could start showing more of his earlier 
form. Include. Inattendu (fr) Can’t be discounted. Muelheimer Perle Brings excellent form into this 
race.
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COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

SATURDAY
12 AUG 2023

1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.



第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($28000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1200公尺
1	 366121	达利穆	 Dariym (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 18.5%
2	 222320	法国防守	French Defense (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 巴伯罗	 15.6%
3	 198	贴身保镖	Bodyman (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 苏伯利	 6.8%
4	 876946	升月	 Up To The Moon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 贾斯顿	 2.6%	 盖德贝乐	8.7%
5	 244362	我无敌	 I Am Incredible (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 杜班	 5.9%
6	 742959	不同色彩	Wrong Colour (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 9.7%	 迪克斯	 13.0%
7	 8111	迪珍妮	 Djenne (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	达利穆

	 2	 法国防守

	 5	 我无敌

	 7	 迪珍妮

3	 贴身保镖	 100%
2	 法国防守	 33%
5	 我无敌	 33%
1	 达利穆	 17%

7	 迪珍妮	 100%
1	 达利穆	 50%
3	 贴身保镖	 50%
2	 法国防守	 44%
5	 我无敌	 25%

5	 我无敌	 1:09.63
7	 迪珍妮	 1:09.78
6	 不同色彩	1:10.34
1	 达利穆	 1:10.64
2	 法国防守	1:10.84

赛事预览: 达利穆 于此场合难对付，不失为争霸分子之一。 法国防守 上阵此程有机会拼入榜

内。 我无敌 前仗落后不远，今能争得位置。 迪珍妮 上阵此程有望获得四连胜。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($30000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 	拼吧	 Letsroll (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 鲁热	 23.4%
2	 	埃拉凯	 Alakai (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 费伯华	 19.9%
3	 	火箭升空	Rocket Rise (usa)	 57	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 赫德	 29.8%
4	 	法卡拉瓦	Fakarava (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 18.5%
5	 	哈弗利卡	Havrianka (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 特罗里	 9.4%	 东沃特	 14.2%
6	 	阿杜莱斯	Asturias (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 洛奇	 11.8%
7	 	欧林纳	 Orlhena (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.5%	 赫德	 8.3%
8	 	勇敢做梦	Dare To Dream (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 赫侬	 8.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	拼吧

	 2	 埃拉凯

	 4	 法卡拉瓦

	 3	 火箭升空

赛事预览: 拼吧 首战此赛程能捎来佳音。 埃拉凯 挑战此程可争得一席之位。 法卡拉瓦 首次作

战有机会令人惊艳。 火箭升空 首次上场有望带来惊喜。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    多维尔	-- 2000公尺
1	 622210	尼帕莱斯	Nepalais (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 卓必达	 14.9%
2	 376942	辽国之王	Laos (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
3	 859700	泰德斯克	True Tedesco (ger)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 桑泽克	 5.9%
4	 153072	毕梅尔	 Bemer (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 苏伯利	 6.8%
5	 611746	善齐尔	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 59.5	 [	14]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
6	 361122	洛克曼	 Lokman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 17.1%	 利尼尔	 21.2%
7	 220702	丹泰斯	 Dantes (ger)	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 霍利达	 16.9%
8	 006180	巴佐奇斯	Bazoques (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 杜利尔	 9.7%	 邦尼菲	 10.1%
9	 8576	魔法效应	Like Magic (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.5%	 瑟蒙卡	 0.0%
10	 040850	潘佳曼	 Panjaman (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 蓝斑核	 7.3%
11	 003061	劳力特	 The Laureate (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 桑彻兹	 12.0%
12	 234334	巴肯大人	Grand Balcon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 J马里	 2.5%
13	 157550	瓦斯米	 Va S’y Mix (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 特戈蒂	 9.0%
14	 613140	毕万	 Bevan (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 古德	 11.7%	 佳德宾	 9.8%
15	 256033	瑞士银行	Swiss Bank	 56	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 欧德	 5.7%
16	 252113	北方猎人	North Hunter (ire)	 55.5	 [	12]	 贝斯尼	 8.0%	 弗劳乌	 6.3%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	善齐尔

	 7	 丹泰斯

	14	毕万

	 1	 尼帕莱斯

12	 巴肯大人	 33%
1	 尼帕莱斯	 29%
6	 洛克曼	 17%
10	 潘佳曼	 10%
8	 巴佐奇斯	 8%

16	 北方猎人	 78%
7	 丹泰斯	 73%
6	 洛克曼	 67%
1	 尼帕莱斯	 58%
11	 劳力特	 58%

6	 洛克曼	 2:00.68
7	 丹泰斯	 2:00.85
15	 瑞士银行	2:01.05
16	 北方猎人	2:01.67
13	 瓦斯米	 2:02.80

赛事预览: 善齐尔 于此场合状态佳，今能争得奖金。 丹泰斯 于此赛程可力拼到底。 毕万 表现

不俗，今有机会收复前失。 尼帕莱斯 挑战此赛程有望交出好成绩。

第  4场	 9:50 PM	 ($30000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 	情人日	 Lovers Day (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
2	 	卡拉达刚	Calandagan (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 18.5%
3	 	萨夫万	 Safwan	 58	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 蒙弗特	 12.2%
4	 	萨查日出	Sacha Sunrise (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 哈杜英	 6.5%	 维莫林	 9.5%
5	 	云王子	 Prince Of Clouds (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 桑彻兹	 12.0%
6	 	欧罗佩托	Ouro Preto (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
7	 	大都会	 Metropolitan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 巴拉迪	 8.0%
8	 	斯托伊	 Sitoi	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 柏利时	 16.4%
9	 	修饰	 Retouch (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 鲁热	 23.4%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	卡拉达刚

	 8	 斯托伊

	 9	 修饰

	 5	 云王子

赛事预览: 卡拉达刚 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 斯托伊 挑战此程可有佳绩。 修饰 首次上场

能大展身手。 云王子 首次挑战有一定的机会，值得多加期待。

第  5场	 10:25 PM	($16000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1900公尺
1	 551815	伊纳天杜	 Inattendu (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 利昂	 6.6%
2	 261717	赛尔凯特	Selket (ire)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 富安	 8.5%
3	 035211	穆黑马	 Muelheimer Perle	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.7%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
4	 893949	维斯纳巴	Vesinaba (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.0%	 西瓦	 0.0%
5	 656377	鲁纳提克	Lunaticos (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 梅纳德	 0.0%
6	 665297	歌剧之夜	 Nights On Broadway (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 潘托尔	 9.9%
7	 500365	欧纳利亚	Onaria (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 艾兰诺	 0.0%
8	 488266	你最棒	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 盖斯勒	 15.4%
9	 026640	莫纳奇	 Royal Monarch	 56	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 利昂	 6.6%
10	 540070	高球明星	Golfing Star (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴度	 7.0%	 蓝斑核	 7.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 7	欧纳利亚

	 9	 莫纳奇

	 1	 伊纳天杜

	 3	 穆黑马

7	 欧纳利亚	 33%
4	 维斯纳巴	 33%
2	 赛尔凯特	 20%
10	 高球明星	 17%
1	 伊纳天杜	 10%

赛事预览: 欧纳利亚 于此赛程胜利在望，不容错失。 莫纳奇 凭理想状态能有一番大作为。 伊纳
天杜 上阵此程值得多加考虑。 穆黑马 状态巅峰，挑战此场合能上榜。
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-1-2-3
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]

-1.5

2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%

7 8%

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78+13
83 83+83
84 84+84
74 74+29

80 80+80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

57

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

®®

1400
2300

1000

2400

1600

1500

1900

2000

法国顶级赛事
星期六

12-8-2023


